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BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

APPLICATION OF THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ) 
ELECTRIC COMPANY, A KANSAS ) 
CORPORATION, FOR AN ADJUSTMENT IN ) CAUSE NO. PUD 202100163 
ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC ) 
SERVICE IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

The undersigned counsel K. Christine Chevis hereby appears on behalf of John O’Connor, 

the Attorney General of Oklahoma, in addition to counsel already appearing in this case. The 

Attorney General requests that service of any filings, discovery requests, or discovery responses 

be provided electronically to utilityregulation@oag.ok.gov, while other communications should 

be directed to counsel listed below. 

Respectfully submitted, 

JOHN O’CONNOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA 

___________________________________ 
JARED B. HAINES, OBA #32002 
Deputy Attorney General 
K. CHRISITNE CHEVIS, OBA #33483
Assistant Attorney General
Utility Regulation Unit
OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL
313 NE 21st Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
Telephone: (405) 522-4405
Facsimile: (405) 522-0608
jared.haines@oag.ok.gov
christine.chevis@oag.ok.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this 10th day of March, 2022, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entry 

of Appearance of Counsel was sent via electronic mail to the following interested parties:

Brandy L. Wreath 
Director, Public Utility Division 
OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM’N 
Jim Thorpe Building 
2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
pudenergy@occ.ok.gov 
 
Michael L. Velez 
Deputy General Counsel 
Kyle Vazquez 
Assistant General Counsel 
Mike S. Ryan 
Assistant General Counsel 
OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM’N 
Jim Thorpe Building 
2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
michael.velez@occ.ok.gov 
kyle.vazquez@occ.ok.gov 
michael.ryan@occ.ok.gov 
 
Kenneth A. Tillotson 
Director of Legal Services 
LIBERTY UTILITIES 
602 S. Joplin Ave. 
Joplin, MO  64801 
kenneth.tillotson@libertyutilities.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Curtis M. Long 
J. Dillon Curran 
CONNER & WINTERS, LLP 
1700 One Leadership Square 
211 North Robinson 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
clong@cwlaw.com 
dcurran@cwlaw.com 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
K. CHRISITNE CHEVIS 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utility Regulation Unit 
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